
RESOLUTION 2018- 45 

WHEREAS the Amelia Concourse MSBU Fund has carried forward cash in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2017/2018. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2017/2018 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of 

__ Ma_r_c_h ___ , 2018 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
47453539-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
47453599-599900 
47453539-543000 
47453582-591910-PROPA 

Cash Forward 

Cash to be Carried Forward 
Utility Services 
Fees-Property Appraiser 

Total 

ADOPTED this 26th day of March '2018. 

ATTEST: ~-
CHAIR 

$56,455 

$46,445 
$ 10,000 
$ 10 

$ 56,455 


