## **RESOLUTION 2018-** 45

WHEREAS the Amelia Concourse MSBU Fund has carried forward cash in excess of what was budgeted for 2017/2018.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2017/2018 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFOR	E resolved by the Board of Co	ounty Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regula	r session, duly assembled	on the <u>26th</u> day of
, 2018 the	following budget amendmen	t pursuant to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:		
REVENUE	*	
47453539-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 56,455
APPROPRIATION		
47453599-599900	Cash to be Carried Forward	\$ 46,445
47453539-543000	Utility Services	\$ 10,000
47453582-591910-PROPA	Fees-Property Appraiser	<u>\$ 10</u>
	Total	\$ 56,455

ADOPTED this 26th day of March, 2018.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

**CHAIR**